(3) Proved Reserves include PDP, PDNP and PUD.

Mr. Kelly Hoffman, CEO of Ring stated, “We are thrilled to announce the acquisition of these properties from Wishbone and appreciate the effort of all parties involved. The
future is very bright based on the great results from its existing wells combined with the exceptional results we are experiencing with our on-going drilling and development
program. This acquisition doubles our daily production, adds another 37,000 prime acres to our horizontal footprint and nearly doubles our proved reserves. We now have over
twenty years of San Andres horizontal drilling inventory using a 2-rig development program. We believe this acquisition is a major step toward achieving our stated goals to
continue to generate strong annualized production growth and to become cash flow neutral / positive by the second half of 2019. Our dedicated team has worked tirelessly to
position our Company for the future, and with this acquisition we have built a tremendous platform that will lead to superior results for Ring Energy and its shareholders.”

Increased Scale and Growth Potential -

  Ring Energy, Inc.
Wishbone Energy

Assets   Pro Forma   % Growth
San Andres Net Acres   76,028   37,206   113,234   49%
Proved Reserves (MMBoe)(1)   36.6   34.3   70.9   94%
Proved Developed Reserves

(MMBoe)   24.6   14.4   39.0   58%
Proved PV-10 ($MM)  $ 542  $ 582  $ 1,123   107%
Current Production (Boe/d)(2)   6,100   6,000   12,100   98%
Gross Hz San Andres Locations   882   363   1,245   41%

(1) Ring reserves as of 12/31/18 based on SEC pricing ($62.04/Bbl of oil and $3.10/Mcf of gas); Wishbone reserves per Ring internal estimates as of 12/31/18 and based on SEC

pricing ($62.04/Bbl of oil and $3.10/Mcf of gas). Proved Reserves include PDP, PDNP and PUD; Proved Developed Reserves include PDP and PDNP.
(2) Estimated January 2019 average daily production

Prior to the Company’s 2018 Fourth Quarter and Twelve Month Financial and Operational conference call, management will post a slide presentation in the “Investor” section
of the Company website (www.ringenergy.com) detailing the acquisition.